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Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. 

Director, Legal Services 

Phone: 603-724-2135 

Email: Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

 

July 5, 2022 

Via Electronic Hand Delivery 

Daniel Goldner, Chairman 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429 

 

Re: DG 22-xxx; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp., d/b/a Liberty 

 Petition for Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor Rate Amendment 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp., d/b/a Liberty, and as 

permitted by Order No. 26,535 (Oct. 22, 2021), enclosed for filing please find a Petition for 

Approval to Recover Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor Costs and the Direct Testimony 

of Erica L. Menard, with attachments.  

Please note that due to the file size of the attachments they will be hand-delivered 

via flash drive to the Commission, the Department of Energy, and the Office of the Consumer 

Advocate.  Also note that the Bates numbering used for this filing has four digits, to 

distinguish from the three-digit Bates numbering on many of the documents from their prior 

filing in other dockets. 

Please add the following to the service list in this docket: 

Maureen Karpf Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com  

Catherine McNamara Catherine.McNamara@libertyutilities.com  

Erica Menard Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com  

Karen Anne Sinville KarenAnne.Sinville@libertyutilities.com  

Heather Tebbetts Heather.Tebbetts@libertyutilities.com  
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Cheryl Kimball ckimball@keeganwerlin.com  

Kevin F. Penders kpenders@keeganwerlin.com  

 

Pursuant to the Commission’s March 17, 2020, secretarial letter, only an electronic 

version of this filing will be provided.  Thank you. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael J. Sheehan 

 

Attachments 

 

Cc: Office of the Consumer Advocate 

 New Hampshire Department of Energy 


